
 
 

The following is the schedule of bus routes from Vijayawada, Tiruvuru, Nuzvid, Vissanapeta, Nandigama, Gannavaram,  Agirapalli, Nuna, 

Mangalagiri, Penugolanu, Madhira. 

Morning scheduled buses 

Bus Route (J4) Timings  Bus Route (J5) Timings  Bus Route(J6)  Timings  Bus Route 
(J7) 

Timings 

MANGALAGIRI 7:00 AM RTC WORK SHOP 7:30AM Chintalapadu 7:00 am Putrela 7:20 am 

DOLAS NAGAR 7:10AM SITHARA CENTER 7:35 Thiruvuru 7:20 Telladavarepalli 7:30 

UNDAVALLI CENTER 7:20AM URMILA NAGAR 7:40 Mumy Dady Center 7:35 Chandrapuatula 7:35 

TADEPALLI 7:30AM JOJINAGAR CHURCH 
7:45 

Bosu Bomma 
Center 

7:40 Vissanapeta 8:00 

KRISHNALANKA 
POLICE STATION 

7:50AM GOLLAPUDI M-RAI 
7:50 

Madhira By-Pass 
Road 

7:45 Maddulaparava 8:05 

VASTRALATHA 8:00AM GOLLAPUDI ONE 
CENTER 

7:55 
Lakshmipuram 7:55 Anneraopeta 8:10 

PANJA CENETR 8:10AM RAYANAPADU 8:00 Polisettipadu 8:00 Reddigudem 8:15 

CHITTI NAGAR 8:15AM WAGON WORK 
SHOP 

8:05 
Geedlakunta 8:05 Raghavapuaram 8:16 

GOLLAPUDI 8:20AM   Khambampadu 8:10 Burrigudem 8:20 

IBM 8:30AM GUNTUPALLI 8:10 Cheemalapadu 8:30 Tadigudem 8:25 

A-COLONY 8:35AM 
IBM 

8:20 
Ramachandrapaura
m 

8:30 Kothanaguluru 8:30 

  
KONDAPALLI A-
COLONY 

8:25 
Pulluru 8:35 Pathanaguluru 8:35 

  
  Chandragudem 8:40 Keetharayagude

m 
8:40 

      Ganapavaram 8:45 

   
     

 
 



Bus Route  (J8) Timings  Bus Route (J12) Timings  Bus Route (J2) Timings  Bus 
Route(J17)  

Timings 

Rajiv circle 7:40 am Gannavaram 7:20AM PIPULA ROAD  7:00AM Nandhigama RTC 
Bus stand 

7:10 am 

Bus stand 7:45 BB-GUDEM 7:30 PAYAKAPURAM 7:05 Raithupeta 7:15 

Municipal Office 7:52 GOLLANAPALLI 7:35 KANDRIKA 7:15 Ithavaram 7:30 

Pedha Gandhi 
Boomacenter 

8:00 THOTAPALLI 7:40 NUNA 7:30 Kanchikacherala 7:40 

Gandhinagar 8:05 CHINNA AGIRAPALLI 8:00 ADAVINEKKALAM 7:45 Paritala 7:45 

Yelamandha 8:10 AGIRAPALLI 8:05 GOLLANAGUDEM 8:05 Dhona bandaa 7:50 

SItarampuram 8:20 Sobhanapuram 8:15 Sobhanapuram 
ADDU ROAD 

8:20 Keethanakondaa 7:55 

Kotha Eedhara 8:25 Ganapavaram 8:30 Ganapavaram 8:30 Keesara 8:00 

Patha Eedhara 8:28     Keelesawaram 8:05 

Sobhanapuram 8:30     IBM 8:15 

Ganapavaram 8:40     G-Konduru 8:25 

        

 

Bus Route 
(J14) 

Timings  Bus Route  (15) Timings  Bus Route 
(S5) 

Timings  Bus Route (J18) Timings 

Penugolanu 7:30 am Madhira 7:30 am Gurunanak 
colony 

7:40am MUMY-DADY 
CENTER- -  

7:25 AM 

Challagundlavari 
gudem 

7:40 Dendukuru 7:50 ITI college 7:50 BOSU BOMMA- 7:30 

Satyalapadu 7:55 Meenavolu 8:10 Metro 7:55 MADHIRA ROAD 7:35 

Meduru 8:00 Jamalapuram 8:20 Food Junction 8:00 GOLLAPALI ESTAE 7:37 

Thotamula 8:15 Morusumalli 8:30 Govt Press 8:05 PETROL BUNK- - 7:40 

Gampalagudem 8:20 Pulluru 8:40 Budamerru 8:05 LAKSHMIPURAM- 7:50 

Vinagadapa 8:25 Chandragudem 8:50 Singh nagar 8:10 POLISETTIPADU 7:55 

Narkampadu 8:30   Pipula Road 8:12 GOPALAPURAM-. 8:00 

Cheemalapadu 8:35   Jakampudi 8:15 KHAMBAMPADU- 8:10 

    Velagaleru 8:30 A-KONDURU 8:15 

         CHIKALUVARIGUDEM 8:50 



 

 

Bus Route 
(J10) 

Timings  
 

Bus Route  (S4) Timings  
 

Bus Route  
(S6) 

Timings  Bus Route  
(S11) 

Timings 

ST.THERESA 7:40AM CURRENCY NAGAR 7:30AM AUTONAGAR 
GATE 

7:20AM PARITALA 7:40AM 

RTC BUS STAND 7:45 Ramavarapadu Ring 7:35 BENZ CIRCLE 7:25 DHONABANDA 7:50 

SATUPALLI RD 
BUNK 

7:50 GUNADHALA ESI 7:40 DV MANOR 7:30 KETHANAKOND
A 

7:55 

RTC BUS STAND 7:55 BRTS ROAD 7:45 VETRNARY 
HOSPITAL 

7:32 MULLAPADU 8:00 

FOUR ROAD 
CENTER 

8:00 FOOD JUNCTION 7:45 RAGHAVAIAH 
PARK 

7:35 KILESAPURAM 8:05 

YSR STUATE 8:05 MEESALA RAJA RAO 
BRIDGE 

7:50 KR MARKET 7:40 JUPUDI 8:10 

YERRAKATA 7:50 KBN COLLEGE 7:45 KOTHURU 
CENTER 

8:15 

SIDDHARDHA 8:05 CHITTINAGAR 7:55 FISH MARKET 7:45 IBM 8:20 

SIRAMPURAM 8:10 CHOLERA HOSPITAL 7:55 SITHARA 7:50 KATTUBADIPALE
M 

8:25 

MUCHANAPALLI 8:15 JAKAMPUDI 8:00 JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH 

7:50 SHANTI NAGAR 8:30 

REPUDI 8:20   GOLLAPUDI ONE 
CENTER 

8:00 G-KONDURU 8:40 

KUMARAKUNTA 8:25     CHEVUTURU 8:50 

A-KONDURU 8:30       

        

        

 

 

 

Bus 
Route(S7)  

Timings  Bus 
Route(S8)  

Timings  Bus Route(J16)  Timings  Bus 
Route(S9)  

Timings 

AUTO NAGAR 8:10AM Gurunanak 7:50AM RAMAKAPETA 7:10AM NIDAMANURU 8:10AM 



GATE colony 

BENZ CIRCLE 8:15 ITI college 7:55 LEELA  NAGAR 7:25 ENIKEPADU 8:15 

DV MANOR 8:15 Metro 8:00 HANUMANTHUNIGUDEM 7:30 PRASADAMPADU 8:20 

VETERNARY 
HOSPITAL 

8:20 Food Junction 8:05 ANNAVARAM 7:30 RAMAVARAPADU 
RING 

8:25 

RAGHAVAIAH 
PARK 

8:25 Govt Press 8:05 RAJIV CIRCLE 7:35 GUNADHALA ESI 8:28 

VASTRALATHA 8:30 Budamerru 8:10 NUZVID(PEDHA GANDHI 
BOMMA CENTER) 

7:40 BRTS 8:35 

PUNJA CENTER 8:35 Singh nagar 8:12 RANGAPURAM 8:10 FOOD JUNCTION 8:40 

CHIITINAGAR 8:40 Pipula Road 8:15 REDDYKUNTA 8:15 SARADHA 
COLLEGE 

8:42 

JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH 

8:40 Jakampudi 8:20 BURIGUDEM 8:20 YERRAKATA 8:45 

GOLLAPUDI 8:50 Velagaleru 8:50 TADIGUDEM 8:25 SWARANGAM 8:50 

IBM 9:15   NAGULURU 8:30 JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH 

8:55 

A-COLONY 9:20     KEETHERAYA GUDEM 8:40  IBM 9:15 

 

NOTE: WITH OUT FACE MASK AND COLLEGE ID CARD NO ENTRY INTO THE BUS  

 

FOR QUERIES: CONTACT NO:9703169479 



 

BUS NO : S4 (CURRENCY NAGAR-LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
19761E0013 
(G.SWARUPA/MBA/MEESALA RAJA 
RAO BRIDGE) 

12 

18761A0463 
(B.RAKESH/ECE/CHITTINAGAR) 
 
BUS INCHARGE 

2 
18761A04G3 
(P.NIKARIKA/ECE/RAMAVARAPADU 
RING) 

13 
19765A0205 
(K.MOHAN SAI/EEE/CHITTINAGAR) 

3 
18761A0231 
(K.PREETHI/EEE/K.TADEPALLI) 

14 
18761A0582 
(G.ANURAG 
PRABHATH/CSE/GUNADHALA ESI) 

4 
18761A0512 
(B.RAMYALATHA/CSE/YERRAKATTA) 

15 
18761A0550 
(T.SAI MUKESH/CSE/BRTS ROAD) 

5 
18761A0507 
(B.V.GOWTHAMI/CSE/CHITTINAGAR) 

16 
18761A0247 
(T.MURALI 
KRISHNA/EEE/RAMVARAPADU RING) 

6 
18761A04H5 
(SD.NAHEEDA/ECE/CHITTINAGAR) 

17 
18761A0202 
(A.JAYA 
KRISHNA/EEE/PRASADAMPADU) 

7 
18761A0425 
(K.KAVYA SRI/ECE/CHITTINAGAR) 

18 
18761A04A0 
(P.NAGA SAI 
TEJASWAR/ECE/SARADHA COLLEGE) 

8 
19765A0509 
(K.SUGUNA/CSE/) 

19 
18761A0230 
(K.SAI 
KRISHNA/EEE/RAMAVARAPADU) 

9 
19765A0403 
(M.KUSUMA 
LAKSHMI/ECE/RAMAVARAPADU RING) 

20 
18761A0504 
(A.SAI SAKETH/CSE/RAMAVARAPADU 
RING) 

10 
18761A0543 
(N.MADHURI/CSE/MUSIC COLLEGE) 

21 
18761A04F3 
(M.PADMA PRIYA/ECE/MUSIC 
COLLEGE) 

11 
18761A04G4 
(P.SINDHURA/ECE/MUSIC COLLEGE) 

22 
18761A0203 
(B.N.L.MOUNIKA/EEE/SARADA 
COLLEGE) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

CURRENCY NAGAR- RAMAVARAPADU RING – GUNADHALA ESI – BRTS ROAD-FOOD JUNCTION-

MEESALA RAJA RAO BRIDGE-YERRAKATA-CHITTINAGAR-CHOLERA HOSPITAL- JAKAMPUDI 

 

DRIVER NAME :        PHONE NUMBER: 

 



BUS NO :  J4 (MANGALAGIRI–LBRCE) 

Seat 
no 

 Seat no  

1 BUS INCHARGE 12 
18761A0201 
(A.SUNDAR KUMAR/EEE/TADEPALLI) 

2 
18761A0450 
(V.DIVYA/ECE/UNDAVALLI) 

13 
18761A0334 
(M.VENKAT 
HARINADH/MECH/MANGALAGIRI) 

3 
18761A0505 
(B.V.ANUSHA/CSE/TADEPALLI) 

14 
18761A03B2 
(ASIF BAIG/MECH/MANGALAGIRI) 

4 
18761A0519 
(G.LALITHA/CSE/UNDAVALLI CENTER) 

15 
18761A0407 
(CH.GIRIDHAR/ECE/MANGALAGIRI) 

5 
18761A1008 
(J.PRANEETHA/EIE/UNDAVALLI 
CENTER) 

16 
18761A0479 
(K.AKHIL/ECE/MANGALAGIRI) 

6 
18761A1031 
(R.L.LAVANYA/EIE/TADEPALLI) 

17 
18761A04A3 
(R.GOPALA 
KRISHNA/ECE/MANGALAGIRI) 

7 
18761A0422 
(K.C.HEPSIBHA/ECE/IBM) 

18 
18761A1029 
(R.SIVAPRASAD/EIE/UNDAVALLI 
CENTER) 

8 
18761A0419 
(K.HARSHITHA/ECE/GOLLAPUDI 
JUNCTION) 

19 
18761A2134 
(N.PRABHU KUMAR/ASE/TADEPALLI) 

9 
18761A0548 
(SK.RESHAM/CSE/FIRE STATION) 

20 
18761A0215 
(CH.SAI NIKHIL/EEE/GOLLAPUDI ONE 
CENTER) 

10 
18761A0458 
(Y.SIRISHA/ECE/KRISHNALANKA 
POLICE STATION) 

21 

18761A0454 
(V.KARTHIK/ECE/ GOLLAPUDI ONE 
CENTER)  
18761A04C0 
(A.GANESH/ECE/FIRE STATION) 

11 
19761E0069 
(B.JYOTHI/MBA/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

22 
19761E0081 
(P.PAREEK/MBA/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

  23 
19761E0092 
(T.L.THIRUPATHAMMA/MBA/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

MANGALAGIRI BUS STAND- DOLAS NAGAR-UNDAVALLI CENTER- TADEPALLI-KRISHNALANKA 

POLICE STATION-VASTRALATHA- PANJA CENETR- CHITTI NAGAR-JOJINAGAR CHURCH-GOLLAPUDI-

IBM. 

 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :   ALLABAKSHU                                     PHONE NUMBER:9948486396 



 

BUS NO :  J5 (SITHARA CENTER–LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 12 18761A0257 

(B.MANOJ KUMAR/EEE/RTC WORK SHOP) 

2 
18761A0225 
(K.POOJA 
GAYATHRI/EEE/URMILA NAGAR) 

13 
18761A0281 
(M.SAI KUMAR/EEE/GUNTUPALLI) 

3 
18761A0402 
(A.UMA MAHESWARI/ECE/RTC 
WORK SHOP) 

14 
18761A0399 
(S.S.HARSHA/MECH/GUNTUPALLI) 

4 
18761A04B2 
(V.SOWJANYA/ECE/RTC WORK 
SHOP) 

15 
18761A03F9 
(S.S.KOWTILYA/MECH/RTC WORK SHOP) 

5 
18761A0502 
(A.RISHITA/CSE/URMILA 
NAGAR) 

16 
18761A0484 
(K.V.NAGA VIJAY/ECE/RTC WORK SHOP) 

6 
18761A1016 
(K.BABY NANDHINI/EIE/RTC 
WORK SHOP) 

17 
19765A0512 
(Y.V.A.VAMSI KRISHNA/CSE/RTC WORK 
SHOP) 

7 
18761A1027 
(P.V.SRI CHARANI/EIE/RTC 
WORK SHOP) 

18 
18761A0525 
(J.NAVEEN/CSE/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

8 
18761A0476 
(A.HIMAJA/ECE/KONDAPALLI B-
COLONY) 

19 
18761A0540 
(M.H.KRISHNA/CSE/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

9 
18761A0255 
(B.LAKSHMI 
SOWJANYA/EEE/IBM) 

20 
18761A0545 
(P.SAI SANDEEP/CSE/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

10 
18761A0571 
(CH.MANVITHA/CSE/URMILA 
NAGAR) 

21 
18761A0547 
(SK.JAVEED/CSE/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

11 
18761A0228 
(K.DEEPIKA/EEE/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

22 
18761A0562 
(A.S.PAVAN KUMAR/CSE/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

RTC WORK SHOP- URMILA NAGAR- JOJINAGAR CHURCH- SWATHI ROAD-VENKATESWARA RAO 

FOUNDRY-ANDHRA HOSPITAL-MAILURAI CENTER-ONE CENTER- NALLAGUNTA-WAGON WORK 

SHOP- GUNTUPALLI-IBM 

 

DRIVER NAME :      PHONE NUMBER: 

 

 



BUS NO :  S5 (GURUNANAK COLONY–LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 

18761A0575 
(K.VASANTHI/CSE/CHUTTUGUNT
A BRTS) 
 

12 

18761A0297 
(T.SULTHANA/EEE/CHUTTUGUNTA BRTS) 
19761EOO68 
(J.S.NIHARIKA/MBA/JAMMICHETU CENTER) 

2 
18761A0440 
(S.Y.SOWMYA/ECE/VISALANDHR
A ROAD) 

13 
18761A0517 
(G.GNANESWAR/CSE/GOVT PRESS) 

3 
18761A0455 
(V.ISHWARYA/ECE/GOVT PRESS) 14 

18761A0551 
(V.M.SAI VISHNU TEJA/CSE/DURGA SUPER 
MARKET) 

4 
18761A04C7 
(CH.V.L.DURGA 
KAVYA/ECE/GOVT PRESS) 

15 
18761A0555 
(V.R.KRISHNA/CSE/CHUTTUGUNTA BRTS) 

5 
18761A04C4 
(B.SNEHITHA/ECE/VELAGALERU) 

16 
18761A0568 
(B.M.SA I KRISHNA/CSE/BRTS ROAD) 

6 
18761A0464 
(B.S.S.GREESHMA/ECE/BUDAME
ERU VANTHENA) 

17 
18761A05B1 
(S.RANJITH KUMAR/CSE/NADAR FUNCTION 
HALL) 

7 
18761A0413 
(G.P.NIRMALA/ECE/ 
BUDAMEERU VANTHENA) 

18 
18761A1011 
(K.SUNIL/EIE/JAKAMPUDI) 

8 
18761A0263 
(C.TEJASWI/EEE/SINGH NAGAR) 19 

18761A04B5 
(V.V.N.SAI ANIL KUMAR/ECE/SINGH 
NAGAR) 

9 
18761A04C5 
(B.VARASAMPATH/ECE/BRTS 
ROAD) 

20 
18761A0446 
(T.V.V.RAGHAVENDRA/ECE/BUDAMEERU 
VANTHENA) 

10 
18761A0227 
(K.C.MOULI/EEE/BUDAMEERU 
VANTHENA) 

21 
18761A0209 
(V.BHARGAV/EEE/SINGH NAGAR) 

11 
19765A0402 
(CH.VENKATA SAI 
KRISHNA/ECE/) 

22 
18761A1030 
(R.V.N.PRANEETH KUMAR/EIE/BUDAMEERU 
VANTHENA) 

 
 

23 
18761A1015 
(K.VIJAYACHANDA/EIE/BUDAMERU 
VANTHENA) 

 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

GURUNANAK COLONY-ITI COLLEGE-SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE-METRO-CHUTTUGUNTA-BRTS ROAD-

FOOD JUNCTION-GOVT PRESS-BUDAMERUVANTHENA-SINGH NAGAR-PIPULA ROAD-JAKAMPUDI-

VELAGALERU- X-KANDHULAPADU. 

 

DRIVER NAME :                                                                 PHONE NUMBER:   



BUS NO :  S6 (AUTONAGAR GATE–LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0226 
(K.SAHITHYA/EEE/PANJA CENTER) 

2 
18761A0456 
(V.ISHWARYA/ECE/NTR CIRCLE) 

13 
18761A0475 
(G.UJWALA DEVI/ECE/SRINIVASA MAHAL) 

3 
18761A0473 
(E.DEEKSHA/ECE/NTR CIRCLE) 

14 
18761A02A2 
(U.ANUSHA/EEE/FISH MARKET) 

4 
18761A0538 
(M.AKSHA/CSE/NTR CIRCLE) 

15 
18761A0278 
(L.MADHAVI/EEE/STADIUM COMPLEX) 

5 
18765A0214 
(V.RAMYASRI/EEE/NTR CIRCLE) 16 

18761A04F0 
(M.RAVITEJA/ECE/KONDAPALLI KILLA 
ROAD) 

6 
18765A0427 
(D.MOUNIKA/ECE/AUTONAGAR 
GATE) 

17 
18761AO487 
(M.SRI VASTAV/ECE/ KONDAPALLI KILLA 
ROAD) 

7 
18761A0240 
(P.RAMYA/EEE/GOLLAPUDI M-
RAI) 

18 
18761A0447 
(T.ANIL/ECE/AUTONAGAR GATE) 

8 
18761A0216 
(S.SAI MOUNIKA/EEE/SITHARA) 

19 
18761A0514 
(CH.DINESH/ECE/AUTONAGAR GATE) 

9 
19765A0506 
(T.SANTHI SRI/CSE/KONDAPALLI 
S. NAGAR) 

20 
18761A05A7 
(P.VIJAY KALYAN/CSE/SITHARA) 

10 

18761A0493 
(M.NIKITHA/ECE/GOLLAPUDI 
ONE CENTER) 

21 

18761A04G6 
(P.VAMSI/ECE/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 
19761E0067 
(INTHIYAAZ/MBA/AUTONAGAR GATE) 

11 

18761A0497 
(P.PAVANI/ECE/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

22 

18761A0443 
(SK.MOHAMMAD/ECE/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH)  
 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

AUTONAGAR GATE-NTR CIRCLE-BENZ CIRCLE-DVMANOR-VETRNARY HOSPITAL-RAGHAVAYA PARK-

KR MARKET-PANJA CENTER-KBN COLLEGE-FISH MARKET-VAGU CENTER-SITHARA-JOJINAGAR 

CHURCH- RTCWORK SHOP ROAD JUNCTION- GOLLAPUDI ONE CENTER-IBM. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :                                                                 PHONE NUMBER:   

 

 

 



 

BUS NO :  J6 (CHINTHALAPADU –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 

BUS INCHARGE 

12 

18761A0572 
(D.SOWMYA SAI/CSE/GOLLAPALLI 
ENCLAVE) 
19761E0021 
(K.L.SRAVANI/MBA/TIRUVURU) 

2 
18761A0369 
(G.PRAVALLIKA/MECH/CHEEMALAPA
DU) 

13 
18761A0401 
(A.K.MANIKANTACHARI/ECE/KAM
BAMPADU) 

3 
18761A04F5 
(M.SAI PRIYA/ECE/TIRUVURU) 14 

18761A0520 
(G.V.NARENDRA 
BABU/CSE/TIRUVURU) 

4 
18761A0564 
(B.DEENA/CSE/TIRUVURU) 

15 
18761A1024 
(N.HARISH/EIE/CHINTALAPADU) 

5 
18761A1018 
(M.SRAVANI/EIE/TIRUVURU) 

16 
18761A1037 
(V.SANDEEP/EIE/KAMBAMPADU) 

6 
18761A1025 
(N.JHANSI/EIE/TIRUVURU) 17 

19765A0108 
(D.NAVEEN 
KUMAR/CIV/KAMBAMPADU) 

7 
18761A1040 
(Y.DIVYA VANI/EIE/TIRUVURU) 18 

19765A0215 
(G.JYOTHI 
BABU/EEE/KAMBAMPADU) 

8 
18761A1215 
(D.MANOGNA/IT/MADHIRA CROSS) 

19 
19765A0420 
(T.V.RAMANAIAH/ECE/TIRUVURU) 

9 
18761A2149 
(T.NEEHA/ASE/MADHIRA CROSS) 20 

19765A0504 
(S.GOPAL REDDY/CSE/BOSU 
BOMMA CENTER) 

10 
18761A0282 
(M.VAMSI/EEE/CHINTALAPADU) 

21 
19765A1203 
(K.VENUGOPAL/IT/TIRUVURU) 

11 
18761A1032 
(SK.RAHAMAN/EIE/MUMY DAY 
CENTER) 

22 
18761A1017 
(K.S.ROY/EIE/TIRUVURU) 

 
 

23 
19761E0028 
(M.RAMESH/MBA) 

 
ROUTE DETAILS: 
CHINTALAPADU – THIRUVURU – MUMY DADY CENTER- BOSU BOMMA CENTER- MADHIRA BY 

PASS ROAD- LAKSHMIPURAM- POLISETTIPADU – GEEDLAKUNTA- KHAMBHAMPADU –

CHEEMALAPADU- RAMACHANDRAPURAM-PULLURU-CHANDRAGUDEM BY PASS. 

 

 

 

 

 

DRIVER NAME : L.SRINIVASA REDDY                                   PHONE NUMBER:998989813 

 



 

BUS NO :  J7 (PUTRELA –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0127 
(N.MANI KUMAR 
REDDY/CIV/REDDIGUDEM) 

2 
18761A03B1 
(A.NAVYA 
REDDY/MECH/RAGHAVAPURAM) 

13 
18761A0264 
(D.RAVI KIRAN/EEE/MADULAPARVA) 

3 
18761A0408 
(CH.NAVYA/ECE/PUTRELA) 14 

18761A0275 
(K.KALYAN 
REDDY/EEE/RAGHAVAPURAM) 

4 
18761A04F7 
(N.JOSNA/ECE/KOTHA 
REDDIGUDEM) 

15 
18761A03G0 
(T.CHENNA 
REDDY/MECH/RAGHAVAPURAM) 

5 
18761A0523 
(D.HEMASRIYA/CSE/PUTRELA) 

16 
18761A04C9 
(D.V.RAJASEKHAR/ECE/REDDIGUDEM) 

6 
18761A1224 
(J.SATHVIKA/IT/VISSANAPETA) 

17 
18761A0569 
(B.RISHIE CHANDAN/CSE/VISSANAPETA) 

7 
 

18 
19761E0027 
(M.SWAMINADH/MBA/PUTRELA) 

8 
 

19 
19761E0086 
(R.PULLA RAO/MBA/MADHULAPARVA) 

9 
 

20 
19761E0042 
(R.SRIPATHI/MBA/TELLADEVARAPALLI) 

10 
 

21 
19761E0096 
(V.GOVARDHANA 
RAO/MBA/CHANDRAPUTLA) 

11 
19761EOO49 
(V.RAMA 
LAKSHMAN/MBA/PUTRELA) 

22 
19761E0036 
(P.VENKATASIVA RAO/MBA/CHANDRA 
PUTLA) 

  23  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

PUTRELA- TELLADEVARAPALLI- CHANDRAPATULA- VISSANAPETA POLICE STATION- 

MADDULARAPARVA- ANNERAOPETA- REDDIGUDEM-RAGHAVAPURAM-BURRIGUDEM-

TADIGUDEM-KOTHANAGULURU-PATHANAGULURU-KEETHARAYAGUDEM-GANAPAVARAM. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :  MURALI KRISHNA                                  PHONE NUMBER:9949756340 

 

 



 

BUS NO :  J8 (NUZVID –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0274 
(K.GIRISAI/EEE/NUZVID BUS STAND) 

2 
18761A0249 
(V.AKANKSHA/EEE/EDHARA) 13 

18761A0332 
(M.PAVAN KUMAR/MECH/NUZVID BUS 
STAND) 

3 
18761A0113 
(G.L.ANUHYA/CIV/NUZVID RTC 
BUS STAND) 

14 
18761A0495 
(O.SUDHEER KUMAR/NUZVID BUS STAND) 

4 
18761A1034 
(T.M.RAJYA LAKSHMI/EIE/ 
NUZVID RTC BUS STAND) 

15 
18761A0570 
(CH.PRASANTH/CSE/EDHARA) 

5 
18761A1001 
(B.S.SREEVALLI/EIE/ NUZVID RTC 
BUS STAND) 

16 
18761A05A3 
(P.HARSHITH KUMAR/CSE/MUNICIPAL 
OFFICE) 

6 
18761A05A4 
(P.RUCHITRA SRI/CSE/ NUZVID 
RTC BUS STAND) 

17 
18761A0528 
(K.HEMANTH KUMAR/CSE/ NUZVID RTC 
BUS STAND) 

7 
18761A05A0 
(M.ANUSHA SAI/CSE/ NUZVID 
RTC BUS STAND) 

18 
18761A0521 
(G.SAI SURESH/CSE/ NUZVID RTC BUS 
STAND) 

8 
18761A04G1 
(P.SREE VALLI/ECE/ NUZVID RTC 
BUS STAND) 

19 
18761A03E0 
(M.J.SANKAR RAO/MECH/ NUZVID RTC BUS 
STAND) 

9 

18761A0431 
(M.VASANTHI/ECE/ NUZVID RTC 
BUS STAND) 20 

18761A0351 
(V.V.RAJU/MECH/ NUZVID RTC BUS STAND) 
19MECLE11 
(K.PRUDHVI/MECH/ NUZVID RTC BUS 
STAND) 

10 

19765A0421 
(T.RAJESWARI/ECE/ NUZVID RTC 
BUS STAND) 

21 

19761E0002 
(B.KOTESWARARAO/MBA/EDHARA) 
19761E0077 
(M.NAGESWARARAO/MBA/EDHARA) 

11 
19761E0089 
(SK.MUNTAZ/MBA/MUNICIPAL 
OFFICE) 

22 
19761E0074 
(M.SARATH KUMAR/MBA/NUZVID BUS 
STAND) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

NUZVID RAJIV CIRCLE- BUS STAND- MUNICIPAL OFFICE- PEDHA GANDHI BOMMA CENTER- 

GANDHINAGAR- YELAMANDHA- SITHARAMPURAM-KOTHA EDHARA-PATHA EDHARA- 

SOBHANAPURAM-GANAPAVARAM. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :                                                PHONE NUMBER:  



 

BUS NO :  J12 (GANNAVARAM –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat 
no 

 

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0129 
(P.VINAY BABU/CIV/GANNAVARAM) 

2 
18761A04E5 
(K.AKHILA/ECE/GANNAVARAM) 

13 
18761A0134 
(S.CHANDU/CIV/AGIRAPALLI) 

3 
18761A0508 
(B.DIVYA SRI/CSE/AGIRAPALLI) 

14 
18761A0273 
(K.LAKSHMI SAI/EEE/GANNAVARAM) 

4 
18761A1212 
(CH.HARIKA/IT/GANNAVARAM) 

15 
18761A0361 
(C.TRISHIT/MECH/GANNAVARAM) 

5 
 

16 
18761A03F0 
(P.PRASANNA KUMAR/MECH/AGIRAPALLI) 

6 
 

17 
18761A0427 
(L.PAVAN KUMAR/ECE/GANNAVARAM) 

7 
 

18 
18761A0453 
(V.DINESH KUMAR/ECE/AGIRAPALLI) 

8 
 

19 
19765A2105 
(M.BHAVANI 
PRAKASH/ASE/GANNAVARAM) 

9  20  

10  21  

11  22  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

GANNAVARAM BUS STAND- BBGUDEM – GOLLANAPALLI-THOTAPALLI - CHINNA AGIRAPALLI- 

AGIRAPALLI BUS STAND - SOBHANAPURAM-GANAPAVARAM. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME : DASTHAGIRI                                        PHONE NUMBER:9949927073 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS NO :  J2 (NUNA–LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat 
no 

 

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0123 
(M.V.NIVAS/CIV/NUNNA) 

2 
18761A0211 
(B.BLESSY/EEE/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

13 
18761A0317 
(J.V.RAJESH/MECH/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

3 
18761A04D6 
(G.S.PRANEETHA/ECE/NUNNA) 

14 
18761A0370 
(G.VAMSI/MECH/KANDRIKA) 

4 
18761A05B0 
(S.HARINI/CSE/NUNNA) 

15 
18761A05B9 
(V.MAHESH KUMAR/CSE/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

5 
18765A0423 
(S.KAVYA 
SREE/ECE/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

16 
18761A1245 
(P.VAMSI/IT/NUNNA) 

6 
18761A0218 
(B.GEETHIKA/EEE/PIPULA ROAD) 

17 
18761A0260 
(B.UMESH/EEE/PAYAKAPURAM) 

7 
18761A0482 
(K.V.NAGA DIVYA SRI/ECE/PIPULA 
ROAD) 

18 
18761A0377 
(K.AJIT SIDDU/MECH/PAYAKAPURAM) 

8 
19765A0218 
(G.LIKITHA/EEE/PAYAKAPURAM) 

19 
18761A04A6 
(SK.MASTHANVALI/ECE/PAYAKAPURAM) 

9 
18761A0211 
(B.BLESSY/EEE/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

20 
18761A0583 
(I.BHARGAV/CSE/PAYAKAPURAM) 

10 
19761E0054 
(A.PRIYANKA/MBA/BODAPADU) 

21 
18761A05B9 
(V.MAHESH KUMAR/CSE/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

11 
 

22 
18761A0317 
(J.V.RAJESH/MECH/ADAVINEKALLAM) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

PIPULA ROAD-PAYAKAPURAM-NUNNA-KANDRIKA-ADAVINEKALAM-GOLLANAGUDEM-

SOBHANAPURAM ADDU ROAD-GANAPAVARAM 

 

DRIVER NAME :                                        PHONE NUMBER: 

 

 

 

 

 



 

BUS NO : J17 (NANDIGAMA –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat 
no 

  

1 
18761A0235 
(N.SAI SREE/EEE/RTC BUS STAND) 12 

19765A0213 
(Y. SOWMYA/EEE) 

19761E0014 
(G.ASHA 
RANI/MBA) 

2 
18761A0290 
(SK.ARSHIYAPARVEEN/EEE/RTC BUS 
STAND) 

13 
18761A0533 
(K.Y.NIKHILESWARA 
REDDY/CSE/RTC BUS STAND) 

 

3 
18761A0384 
(M.V.S.KRISHNA REDDY/MECH/RTC 
BUS STAND) 

14 
19765A0305 
(C.NARENDRA/MECH/RTC BUS 
STAND) 

 

4 
18761A0265 
(G.SANDHYA/EEE/RTC BUS STAND) 

15 
18761A04D3 
(G.HARISH/ECE/RTC BUS STAND) 

 

5 
19765A0418 
(N.BINDU/ECE/RTC BUS STAND) 16 

18761A04H0 
(SK.BADEMIYA/ECE/RTC BUS 
STAND) 

 

6 
19765A0114 
(M.BHAVANI/CIV/RTC BUS STAND) 

17 
18761A04C6 
(CH.NAVEEN/ECE/RTC BUS TAND) 

 

7 
18761A2128 
(K.BHUVANA SRI/ASE/RAITHUPETA) 18 

18761A04A1 
(R.VINAY 
KUMAR/ECE/ITHAVARAM) 

19761E0004 
(B.GANESH 
KUMAR/MBA) 

8 
18761A2121 
(K.BHARGAVI/ASE/RTC BUS STAND) 

19 
18761A0496 
(P.JAI RAMESH/RTC BUS STAND) 

19761E0091 
(SK.SAJID/MBA) 

9 
18761A1253 
(SK.JAVEARIYA/IT/RTC BUS STAND) 20 

18761A0468 
(CH.SIVA SAI 
KUMAR/ECE/RAITHUPETA) 

19761E0025 
(M.SAI 
KRISHNA/MBA) 

10 
18761A0403 
(A.KALYANI/ECE/RTC BUS STAND) 21 

18761A0434 
(P.MANI SAI/ECE/RTC BUS STAND) 

19761E0090 
(SK.MUSHAID/
MBA) 

11 
18761A0556 
(V.MADHAV/CSE/RTC BUS STAND) 21 

18761A03E4 
(P.GOPI/MECH/RTC BUS STAND) 

19761E0094 
(T.SIVA 
KUMAR/MBA) 

 
 

22 
18761A0357 
(A.HARISH/MECH/RTC BUS STAND) 

18761A0335 
(P.S.ROY/MECH/
RTC BUS STAND) 

 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

 

 

NANDIGAMA RTC BUS STAND- RAITHUPETA- ITHAVARAM- KANCHIKACHERLA- PARITALA- 

DHONABANDA- KEETHANAKONDA- KEESARA-KEELESAPURAM-IBM-G-KONDURU. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :                                                  PHONE NUMBER:  



 

BUS NO : J18 (TIRUVURU– LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no   

1 

18761A1251 
(S.VASAVI 
NIHITHA/IT/TURUVURU) 

12 

18761A0121 
(K.JYOTHIRMAI/CIV/AKAPA
LEM ROAD) 

19765A1205 
(V.SUPRATHEEKA/
IT/CHILAKALLUVA
RI GUDEM) 

2 
18761A1236 
(M.NANDINI/IT/TIRUVURU) 13 

18761A1231 
(K.AKHIL/IT/TIRUVURU) 

18761A0112 
(G.DILEEP/CIV/TIR
UVURU) 

3 
18761A1217 
(D.L.SOWMYA/AKAPALEM 
ROAD) 

14 
18761A05A6 
(P.JAGADEESH 
KUMAR/CSE/TIRUVURU) 

19765A0420 
(T.V.RAMANIAH/E
CE/TIRUVURU) 

4 

18761A1035 
(V.SUPRIYA/EIE/CHILAKALLU 
VARIGUDEM 15 

18761A04E3 
(SATYA SAI RAMA 
REDDY/ECE/TIRUVURU) 

19765A0328 
(R.SURENDAR 
REDDY/MECH/CHI
LAKALU VARI 
GUDEM) 

5 

18761A1013 
(K.N.VAHINI/EIE/AKAPALEM 
ROAD) 

16 

18761A0409 
(CH. 
PRASANTH/ECE/TIRUVURU
) 

 

6 
18761A05A5 
(P.THANUJA/CSE/TIRUVURU) 17 

18761A0406 
(B.J.RAM 
PRASAD/ECE/TIRUVURU) 

 

7 
18761A05A1 
(N.K.PRIYA/CSE/TIRUVURU) 18 

18761A03B3 
(A.VENKAT/MECH/TIRUVU
RU) 

 

8 
18761A0534 
(K.SAI ANUSHA/CSE/TIRUVURU) 19 

18761A0372 
(G.G.KRISHNA/MECH/TIRU
VURU) 

 

9 
1871A0522 
(G.S.V.V.LAKSHMI/CSE/TIRUVUR
U) 

20 
18761A0344 
(SK.MOULA 
SAHEEB/MECH/TIRUVURU) 

 

10 
18761A0259 
(B.JAHNAVI/EEE/AKAPALEM 
ROAD) 

21 
18761A0324 
(K.THARUN/MECH/TIRUVU
RU) 

 

11 
18761A0140 
(V.RAJESWARI/CIV/TIRUVURU) 22 

18761A0276 
(L.MOHAN 
SAI/EEE/TIRUVURU) 

 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

MUMY-DADY CENTER- REGISTER OFFICE-BOSU BOMMA-SR TOWER-MADHIRA ROAD-GOLLAPALI 

ESTAE-VINAYAK TEMPLE-PETROL BUNK-LAKSHMIPURAM-POLISETTIPADU-GOPALAPURAM-

KHAMBAMPADU-A-KONDURU. 

DRIVER NAME :            PHONE NUMBER: 



 

BUS NO : J14 (PENUGOLANA –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0111 
(G.UDAY KUMAR/CIV/MEDURU) 

2 
18761A1206 
(B.BHAVANI/IT/CHEEMALAPADU
) 

13 
18761A0490 
(M.ABHIRAM/ECE/GAMPALAGUDEM) 

3 
18761A04B6 
(N.YAMUNA/ECE/GAMPALAGUD
EM) 

14 
18761A02A0 
(T.VENKATESWARA 
RAO/EEE/GAMPALAGUDEM) 

4 
19761E0005 
(CH.RAMA 
DEVI/MBA/GAMPALAGUDEM) 

15 
18761A0280 
(M.DURGA PRASAD/EEE/GAMPALAGUDEM) 

5 
 

16 
18761A0245 
(S.GANESH/EEE/GAMPALAGUDEM) 

6  17  

7  18  

8  19  

9  20  

10  21  

11  22  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

PENUGOLANU-CHALLAGUNDALAVARI GUDEM-SATYALAPDU-MEDURU-THOTAMULA-

GAMPALAGUDEM-VINAGADAPA-NARKAMPADU-CHEEMALAPADU. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME : V.MADHUSUDHAN REDDY            PHONE NUMBER:9010045038 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS NO : J15 (MADHIRA –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0239 
(P.MANIKANTA/EEE/MADHIRA) 

2 
18761A1005 
(G.GEETHANYA/EIE/CHANDRAG
UDEM) 

13 
19765A0303 
(B.DINESH KUMAR/MECH/MADHIRA) 

3 
18761A04E7 
(K.MOUNIKA/ECE/VENKATAPUR
AM) 

14 
19765A0223 
(R.ABHISHEK/EEE/MADHIRA) 

4 
18761A0325 
(K.APARNA/MECH/MADHIRA) 

15 
18761A0442 
(SK.BADEMIYA/ECE/MEENAVOLLU) 

5 
 

16 
18761A03C6 
(J.VENKATA SAI/MECH/JAMALAPURAM) 

6  17  

7  18  

8  19  

9  20  

10  21  

11  22  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

MADHIRA-DENDUKURU-MEENAVOLU-JAMALAPURAM-MORUSUMALLI-PULLURU-

CHANDRAGUDEM 

 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :             PHONE NUMBER: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

BUS NO : J16 (NUZVID –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0220 
(G.RAJEEV/EEE/ANNAVARAM) 

2 
18761A1228 
(K.YAMINI/IT/NUZVID) 

13 
18761A04B4 
(V.BHARGAVA/ECE/NUZVID) 

3 
18761A0541 
(M.SAI SUPRITHA/CSE/NUZVID) 

14 
18761A0342 
(SK.ASIF/MECH/NUZVID) 

4 
18761A04B8 
(Y.NIRITHA/ECE/NUZVID) 

15 
18761A0288 
(S.JAGADEESH/EEE/NUZVID) 

5 
18761A0374 
(K.B.S.SUPRITHA/MECH/NUZVID
) 

16 
 

6  17  

7  18  

8  19  

9  20  

10  21  

11  22  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

RAMANAKAPETA-LEELANAGAR –HANUMANTHUNIGUDEM-ANNAVARAM-NUZVID RAJIV CIRCLE-

NAGARAM-RANGAPURAM RING-RANGAPURAM -REDDYKUNTA-BURIIGUDEM-TADIGUDEM-

NAGULURU-KEETHARAYAGUDEM. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :  K.VENKATESWARA RAO               PHONE NUMBER: 8096030313 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS NO :  J10 (VISSANAPETA –LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
 

12 
18761A0302 
(B.CHANTI/MECH/REPUDI) 

2 
18761A0137 
(T.MANUSWETHA/CIV/VISSANA
PETA RTC BUS STAND) 

13 
18761A0376 
(K.SAI SOBHARAM/MECH/SATUPALLI RD 
BUNK) 

3 
18761A0221 
(G.INDIRA/EEE/KONDURU 
TANDA) 

14 
18761A0394 
(P.SRIKANTH/S.T THERESSA/VISSANAPETA) 

4 
18761A0411 
(G.TEJASWI/ECE/VISSANAPETA 
RTC BUS STAND) 

15 
 

5 
18761A05B8 
(V.CHARITHA 
SRI/CSE/MUCHINAPALLI) 

16 
 

6 
18761A1028 
(P.LAKSHMIBRAHMANI/EIE/VISS
ANAPETA RTC BUS STAND) 

17 
 

7  18  

8  19  

9  20  

10  21  

11  22  

  23  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

VISSANAPETA BUS STAND- FOUR ROAD CENTER-SIRAMPURAM-REPUDI-AKONDURU-

CHEEMALAPADU-RAMACHANDRAPURAM-PULLURU-CHANDRAGUDEM. 

DRIVER NAME :                                  PHONE NUMBER: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

BUS NO : S11 (PARITALA– LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
18761A04F1 
(M.MOUNIKA/ECE/CHEVUTURU) 

12 
18761A0328 
(K.P.LIKHITH/MECH/DONABANDA) 

2 

18761A0244 
(R.SIVA 
PARVATHI/EEE/KETHANAKONDA
) 

13 

18761A04F4 
(M.GOWTHAM/ECE/MULAPADU) 

3 
18761A0236 
(N.VASANTHI/EEE/MULAPADU) 

14 
18761A05B3 
(SK.SAJID BASHA/CSE/PARITALA) 

4 
18761A0580 
(G.NAGA 
LAKSHMI/CSE/MULAPADU) 

15 
18761A0524 
(J.SAI KRISHNA/CSE/PARITALA) 

5 
18761A0579 
(G.S.VENKATA SAI 
TEJASWI/CSE/IBM) 

16 
19765A0411 
(M.SANDHYA DEVI/ECE/MULAPADU) 

6 
18761A0566 
(B.BHAVANA/CSE/IBM) 17 

19765A0506 
(T.SANTHI SRI/CSE/KONDAPALLI SANTHI 
NAGAR) 

7 
18761A1023 
(N.PAVANI/EIE/KANCHIKACHARL
A) 

18 
18761A04E1 
(K.ROJA RANI/ECE/KONDAPALLI SANTHI 
NAGAR) 

8 
18761A0596 
(M.PRIYANKA/CSE/PARITALA) 

19 
18761A0116 
(J.MAHESH/CIV/IBM) 

9 
18761A0546 
(P.MEGHANA/CSE/KANCHIKACH
ERLA) 

20 
18761A03C9 
(K.SAI PREETHAM/MECH/KONDAPALLI B-
COLONY) 

10 
18761A0526 
(J.SRAVANI/CSE/KANCHIKACHER
LA) 

21 
18761A0339 
(S.ISSAC/MECH/KONDAPALLI B-COLONY) 

11 

18761A0410 
(D.OOHA SRI/ 
ECE/KANCHIACHERLA) 

22 

18761A0503 
(A.NAGA SINDHU/CSE/VTPS A-COLONY) 
19761E0038 
(P.PRATHIMA/MBA/PARITALA) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

PARITALA-DHONABANDA-KETHANAKONDA-MULLAPADU-KILESAPURAM-JUPUDI-KOTHURU 

CENTER-IBM-KATTUBADIPALEM-SHANTHI NAGAR-APHMEL-G-KONDURU-CHEVUTURU. 

 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :            PHONE NUMBER: 



BUS NO : S7 (AUTO NAGAR GATE – LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
BUS INCHARGE 

12 
18761A03E7 
(P.RUPESH 
KUMAR/MECH/AUTONAGAR GATE) 

2 
18761A1221 
(G.LIKITHA REDDY/IT/NTR CIRCLE) 13 

18765A0328 
(SK.GOUSE 
RABBANI/MECH/AUTONAGAR GATE) 

3 
18761A1208 
(B.L.SRI PRIYA/IT/BENZ CIRCLE) 

14 
18761A0125 
(MD.PARVEZ/CIV/SITHARA) 

4 
18761A1258 
(V.GAYATHRI/IT/ BANDAR 
ROAD/POLICE CONTROL ROOM) 

15 
18761A1256 
(T.RAHUL RAJ/IT/ JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

5 
 

16 
18761A03A5 
(T.TARUN KUMAR/MECH/ JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

6 
 

17 
18761A0390 
(N.TEJA/MECH/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

7 
 

18 
18761A0337 
(P.C.SEKHAR RAO/MECH/URMILA 
NAGAR) 

8 
 

19 
18761A03B5 
(B.UDAY KIRAN/MECH/GUNTUPALLI) 

9 
18761A03F1 
(P.S.SUSHEEL/MECH/RAGHAVAYA 
PARK) 

20 
19765A0330 
(R.S.ABHIRAM/MECH/FISH MARKET) 

10 
18761A2103 
(B.DHANUSH/ASE/BANDAR 
ROAD/POLICE CONTROL ROOM) 

21 
18761A03F7 
(SK.FARAZ HUSSAIN/MECH/PANJA 
CENTER) 

11 
18761A0379 
(M.CHARANDEEP/MECH/RAGHAVAIAH 
PARK) 

22 
18761A03C3 
(P.G.AMITESH/MECH/KANDHARI) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

AUTONAGAR GATE-NTR CIRCLE-BENZ CIRCLE- DVMANOR-VETERNARY HOSPITAL-RAGHAVAIAH 

PARK-POLICE CONTROL ROOM-VASTHRA LATHA-PUNJA CENTER-SWARANGAM-

CHITTINAGAR(SITHARA CENTER)-JOJINAGAR CHURCH-GOLLAPUDI-IBM- A-COLONY. 

 

 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :    PHONE NUMBER: 

 



 

BUS NO :  S8 (GURUNANAK COLONY–LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
 

12 
18761A03B4 
(B.ANAND KUMAR/MECH/BRTS 
ROAD/DURGAPURAM) 

2 
18761A0383 
(M.DIVYA TEJA/MECH/PIPULA 
ROAD) 

13 
18761A0386 
(M.KUMAR RAJA/MECH/K.TADEPALLI) 

3 
18761A0329 
(K.MADHULIKA/MECH/SINGHNAGA
R) 

14 
19765A1202 
(C.RAVI TEJA/IT/JAKAMPUDI) 

4 
18761A0143 
(Y.SUVARCHALA/CIV/JAMMICHETU 
CENTER) 

15 
18761A0109 
(D.L.HEMANTH/CIV/SINGHNAGAR) 

5 
 

16 
18761A03F8 
(SK.SAIFUDDIN/MECH/BUDAMEERU 
VANTHENA) 

6 
 

17 
18761A0388 
(M.AVINASH/MECH/SINGH NAGAR) 

7 
 

18 
18761A2106 
(B.S.S.KARTHIK/ASE/SINGH NAGAR) 

8 
 

19 
18761A0327 
(K.S.DURGA RAO/MECH/BUDAMERU 
VANTHENA) 

9  20  

10  21  

11  22  

  23  

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

GURUNANAK COLONY-ITI COLLEGE-SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE-JAMMICHETU-METRO-CHUTTUGUNTA-

BRTS ROAD-FOOD JUNCTION-GOVT PRESS-BUDAMERUVANTHENA-SINGH NAGAR-PIPULA ROAD-

JAKAMPUDI-VELAGALERU. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :      PHONE NUMBER:   

 

 

 

 

 



 

BUS NO :S9 (NIDAMANURU– LBRCE) 

Seat no  Seat no  

1 
Bus Incharge 

12 
18761A0318 
(K.VISHNU 
VARDHAN/MECH/RAMAVARAPADU) 

2 
18761A0132 
(S.DEEPTHI/CIV/YERRAKATA) 

13 
18761A2150 
(T.AJAY KUMAR/ASE/RAMAVARAPADU) 

3 
18761A1216 
(D.DIVYA SREE/IT/CHITTINAGAR) 

14 
19765A0115 
(M.PRASANTH KUMAR/CIV/ENIKEPADU) 

4 
18761A1248 
(R.SHALINI/IT/SARADHA 
COLLEGE) 

15 
18761A0336 
(P.JAYA PRAKASH/MECH/YERRAKATA) 

5 
18761A03C5 
(J.TEJA/MECH/SARADA 
COLLEGE) 

16 
19765A0318 
(SK.MOINUDDIN/MECH/YERRAKATA) 

6 
18761A1203 
(B.BHAVANA/IT/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

17 
18761A0303 
(B.V.SATYA/MECH/GUNADALA ESI) 

7 
19765A1201 
(B.AMANI/IT/JOJINAGAR 
CHURCH) 

18 
19765A0112 
(K.MADHU/CIV/) 

8 
18761A1220 
(G.AASRITHA/IT/KONDAPALLI 
SANTHI NAGAR) 

19 
18761A03A3 
(T.V.NAGA MADHURI/MECH/BRTS ROAD) 

9 
18761A1254 
(T.N.K.AMULYA/IT/GOLLAPUDI 
M-RAI) 

20 
18761A0126 
(N.CHAITANYA KUMAR/CIV/GOLLAPUDI-
ONE CENTER) 

10 
18761A2137 
(P.ROHINI/ASE/URMILA NAGAR) 21 

18761A0346 
(S.S.KIRITI/MECH/ GOLLAPUDI-ONE 
CENTER) 

11 
 

22 
18761A0124 
(MD.ISMAIL/CIV/JOJINAGAR CHURCH) 

 

ROUTE DETAILS: 

NIDAMANURU-ENIKEPADU-PRASADAMPADU-RAMAVARAPADU RING-GUNADHALA ESI-BRTS 

ROAD-FOOD JUCTION-SARADHA COLLEGE-YERRAKATTA-CHITTINAGAR-SWARANGAM-SITHARA-

JOJINAGAR CHURCH-GOLLAPUDI ONE CENTER-GUNTUPALLI-IBM-KONDAPALLI-A-ACOLONY. 

 

 

DRIVER NAME :                                    PHONE NUMBER: 

 

 


